29

NOTE 20 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS ARISING FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(Continued)

a) Financial Risk Factors (Continued)

a.2) Market Risk Management: (Continued)

a.2.1) Foreign Exchange Risk: (Continued)

The Group is exposed to currency risk in US Dollars and Euro.

The statement below shows the Group's sensitivity to the 10% increase and decrease in the USD and Euro. The

rate of 10% is the rate used for reporting to senior executives in exchange rate risk within the Group, and this

rate represents the possible change expected by management in exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis covers

only monetary items in open foreign currency at the end of the year and shows the effects of the 10% exchange

rate change at the end of the year. Positive value refers to the increase in profit / loss and other equity items.

Foreign currency

appreciation

Foreign

currency

depreciation

Foreign

currency

appreciation

Foreign

currency

depreciation

1- U S Dollar net assets / liabilities 1.519.762 (1.519.762)  -  -

2- U S Dollar Hedged (-) - - - -

3- USD Dollar Net Effect (1+2) 1.519.762 (1.519.762) - -

4- EUR net assets / liabilities 1.643.719 (1.643.719) - -

5- EUR Hedged (-) - - - -

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) 1.643.719 (1.643.719) - -

Total (3+6) 3.163.481 (3.163.481) - -

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

30.06.2020

Profit/Loss Equity

10% change in USD against TL:

10% change in EUR against TL:

Foreign currency

appreciation

Foreign

currency

depreciation

Foreign

currency

appreciation

Foreign

currency

depreciation

1- U S Dollar net assets / liabilities 862.363 (862.363)  -  -

2- U S Dollar Hedged (-) - - - -

3- USD Dollar Net Effect (1+2) 862.363 (862.363) - -

4- EUR net assets / liabilities 1.044.728 (1.044.728) - -

5- EUR Hedged (-) - - - -

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) 1.044.728 (1.044.728) - -

Total (3+6) 1.907.091 (1.907.091) - -

Equity

10% change in USD against TL:

10% change in EUR against TL:

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table

31.12.2019

Profit/Loss

 ORGE ENERJİ ELEKTRİK TAAHHÜT ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2020

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated)